CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL

Mark Kobelan, Mayor Michael Herminghaus, Council Position 1 Dale Dodds, Council Position 2 Joel Bender, Council Position 3, Mayor Pro Tem Aliza Dutt, Council Position 4 Jonathan C. Curth, Council Position 5



COUNCIL CHAMBERS 7676 WOODWAY, SUITE 300 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77063

Robert Pennington, City Administrator David Olson, City Attorney

Phone (713) 782-0271 www.cityofpineypoint.com

THE CITY OF PINEY POINT VILLAGE NOTICE OF POTENTIAL QUORUM

7660 WOODWAY, FLOOR 4 HOUSTON, TX 77063 MONDAY, FEBRUARY 5, 2024

Notice is hereby given that members of the Piney Point Village City Council, in numbers that may constitute a quorum, may be present at a facility tour on Monday, February 5, 2024, at 4:30 p.m. No Council action will be taken during this time.

CERTIFICATION

I certify that a copy of the February 5, 2024, Notice of Potential Quorum of the Piney Point Village City Council was posted conveniently to the general public in compliance with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code on February 2, 2024.

Robert Pennington

RICG Zit

City Administrator / City Secretary

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Piney Point Village will provide reasonable accommodations for persons attending City Council meetings. This facility is wheelchair-accessible, and accessible parking spaces are available. To better serve you, your requests should be received 48 hours before the meeting. Please contact Robert Pennington, City Administrator, at 713-230-8703.